2023 Estimated Cost of Program for the SCC Occupational Therapy Assistant Program

Student ID Card

Tuition at NC Resident Rate

Medical Professional Liability Insurance

Student Accident Insurance

Certified Background Fee

Physical and Immunizations

Drug Tests as Requested by Facilities

Flu Shot

Lab Clothes

Uniform for Fieldwork (Polo Shirt, Khaki Pants, Lab Coat, Shoes, Program T-Shirt)
Travel and Housing for Level Il Fieldwork

Books & Simucase

Lab Kit (Gaitbelt, Goniometers, Hip Kit, Blood Pressure Kit)
AOTA Student Membership

NCOTA Student Membership

Onsite Test Prep Course

AOTA/NBCOT Test Prep Material

NBCOT Examination

NC State Licensure

Total Each Year

Total Estimated Cost of Program

Year One
$1.00
$3,236.00
$30.00
$15.00
$145.00
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
$1,135.60
$100.00
$75.00
$45.00

$4,782.60

Year Two
$1.00
$2,228.00
$30.00
$15.00
$73.00
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
$552.00
$0.00
$75.00
$45.00
$230.00
$89.10
$555.00
$110.00
$4,003.10
$8,785.70



