2023 Estimated Cost of Program for the SCC Occupational Therapy Assistant Program

	Year One	Year Two
Student ID Card	\$1.00	\$1.00
Tuition at NC Resident Rate	\$3,236.00	\$2,228.00
Medical Professional Liability Insurance	\$30.00	\$30.00
Student Accident Insurance	\$15.00	\$15.00
Certified Background Fee	\$145.00	\$73.00
Physical and Immunizations	Varies	Varies
Drug Tests as Requested by Facilities	Varies	Varies
Flu Shot	Varies	Varies
Lab Clothes	Varies	Varies
Uniform for Fieldwork (Polo Shirt, Khaki Pants, Lab Coat, Shoes, Program T-Shirt)	Varies	Varies
Travel and Housing for Level II Fieldwork	Varies	Varies
Books & Simucase	\$1,135.60	\$552.00
Lab Kit (Gaitbelt, Goniometers, Hip Kit, Blood Pressure Kit)	\$100.00	\$0.00
AOTA Student Membership	\$75.00	\$75.00
NCOTA Student Membership	\$45.00	\$45.00
Onsite Test Prep Course		\$230.00
AOTA/NBCOT Test Prep Material		\$89.10
NBCOT Examination		\$555.00
NC State Licensure		\$110.00
Total Each Year	\$4,782.60	\$4,003.10
Total Estimated Cost of Program		\$8,785.70